## STATE OF WISCONSIN BEFORE THE WISCONSIN EMPLOYMENT RELATIONS COMMISSION

In the Matter of the Petition of

## RACINE EDUCATIONAL ASSISTANTS ASSOCIATION

Involving Certain Employees of

## RACINE UNIFIED SCHOOL DISTRICT

Case ID: 24.0002 Case Type: REC ME

DECISION NO. 35150-A

## CERTIFICATION OF RESULTS OF ELECTION

Pursuant to a Direction of Election previously issued by it in the above-captioned matter, the Wisconsin Employment Relations Commission, on November 25, 2014, conducted an election pursuant to Sec. 111.70(4)(d)3.b. of the Municipal Employment Relations Act to determine whether employees of the Racine Unified School District, in the educational assistant collective bargaining unit set forth in the Commission's Direction, wanted to continue to be represented by the Racine Educational Assistants Association for the purposes of collective bargaining with the Racine Unified School District.

The result of the election was as follows:<sup>1</sup>

1.	Number of eligible voters	375
2.	Total votes cast	226
3.	Votes cast for the above-named Labor Organization	220
4.	Votes cast for no representation	6

NOW, THEREFORE, by virtue of and pursuant to the power vested in the Wisconsin Employment Relations Commission by Sec. 111.70(4)(d)3.b. of the Municipal Employment Relations Act;

<sup>&</sup>lt;sup>1</sup> Objections to the election result were filed as was a motion to dismiss the objections. We have granted the motion to dismiss because the alleged misconduct, if proven, would not be sufficient to effect the outcome of the election. *See State of Wisconsin*, Dec. No. 34481-A (WERC, 7/14).

IT IS HEREBY CERTIFIED that at least fifty-one percent (51%) of the employees in the educational assistant bargaining unit voted to continue to be represented by the Racine Educational Assistants Association for purposes of collective bargaining with the Racine Unified School District.

Signed at the City of Madison, Wisconsin, this 2nd day of March 2015.

WISCONSIN EMPLOYMENT RELATIONS COMMISSION		
James R. Scott, Chairman		
Rodney G. Pasch, Commissioner		